## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4905941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VASYL SAVA	01/16/2018
SHIJIE SONG	01/16/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA
Street Address:	3802 SPECTRUM BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	TAMPA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33612

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15821634

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (312) 222-0800

**Email:** chiipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: JULIA M. COX, PH.D. Address Line 1: 444 W. LAKE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	210112-9006-US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIA M. COX, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Julia M. Cox/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2018	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=16B135-210112-9006-US01-ASSIGNMENT-USF-04-09-18#page1.tif source=16B135-210112-9006-US01-ASSIGNMENT-USF-04-09-18#page2.tif source=16B135-210112-9006-US01-ASSIGNMENT-USF-04-09-18#page3.tif

PATENT 504859202 REEL: 045480 FRAME: 0125

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to our obligation to the **UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at:

3802 SPECTRUM BLVD. SUITE 100 TAMPA, FLORIDA 33612

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Vasyl Sava 27614 Sky Lake Cir. Wesley Chapel, FL 33544

Shijie Song 18125 Sweet Jasmine Dr. Tampa, FL 33647

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "SMALL MOLECULES THAT MIMIC OR ANTAGONIZE ACTIONS OF GRANULOCYTE COLONY-STIMULATING-FACTOR (G-CSF)" for which we filed United States Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/821,634 on November 22, 2017 (Atty. File No. 210112-9006-US01), which claims priority benefits to United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/426,032 on November 23, 2016 (Atty. File No. 210112-9006-US00);
- (2) in and to the U.S. non-provisional patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon said inventions, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. provisional patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. provisional patent application.

PATENT REEL: 045480 FRAME: 0126 We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent.

1/16/2018	<u> </u>
Date	Vasyl Sava
Date	Shijie Song

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent.

Date

1-16-2018

Vasyl Sava

Date

Shijie Song